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1 message

Megan Hullinger <megan.hullinger@unlv.edu>
Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 8:56

AM
To: Satish Bhatnagar <satish.bhatnagar@unlv.edu>, Kathryn Rafferty
<kathryn.rafferty@unlv.edu>, David Jeffery <david.jeffery@unlv.edu>, Michael Nicholl
<michael.nicholl@unlv.edu>, Timothy Duffey <timothy.duffey@unlv.edu>, Paul Forster
<paul.forster@unlv.edu>, Peter Clancy <peter.clancy@unlv.edu>, Monika Neda
<monika.neda@unlv.edu>, Brooklyn Stepro <brooklyn.stepro@unlv.edu>, Angel Diaz
<angel.diaz@unlv.edu>, Kevin McVay <kevin.mcvay@unlv.edu>
Cc: Andrew Andres <andrew.andres@unlv.edu>

Hello, everyone. I am forwarding the final information regarding Rebel Preview (this
Saturday) below. Some notes:

The BPB lobby will be the meeting hub. Two presentations (from Advising &
Research at 9 a.m. and 10 a.m.) will be in rooms 102 and 106.
Peer Mentors/Advisors will help students find their department tour guide in the
lobby (9 a.m. and 10 a.m.). We will have tables and chairs, though I don't know
what that looks like yet. 
Advising will provide tablecloths for the tables 

Please also see the statement regarding stickers for the guest passports. These are
just cards students collect stickers for presentations, and they are entered into a
scholarship drawing. 

If you have any questions, Kevin McVay and Angel Diaz will be the point of contact for
the day of the event. I'll continue to be your touchpoint until then and will be available
via Google Chat or my office number (5-0504).

If there are others who should be receiving this email, please forward it to them
directly.

Thanks again for your partnership and participation in this event!

Meg

Megan Hullinger
Assistant Dean 

Student Success & Undergraduate Programs

College of Sciences
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University of Nevada, Las Vegas

Pronouns: she/her/hers

megan.hullinger@unlv.edu

Office: 702-895-0504

Per NRS 239.010, unless otherwise made confidential by law, this email and responses may be
subject to Nevada Public Records laws and may be publicly disclosed upon request. 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Barbara Blue <barbara.blue@unlv.edu>
Date: Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 8:01 AM
Subject: ᤻᤹᤺ Rebel Preview on Saturday!!!
To: Beth Gersten <beth.gersten@unlv.edu>, Kristina Hanson
<kristina.hanson@unlv.edu>, Briseyda Montes <briseyda.montes@unlv.edu>, Ashley
Sylvester <ashley.sylvester@unlv.edu>, Ashley Stone <ashley.stone@unlv.edu>,
David Nourse <dave.nourse@unlv.edu>, Megan Hullinger
<megan.hullinger@unlv.edu>, Melyssa Barrera <melyssa.barrera@unlv.edu>, Sal
Mora <salvador.mora@unlv.edu>, Sharon Jalene <sharon.jalene@unlv.edu>, Rachel
De Vera <rachel.devera@unlv.edu>, Mary Rose Stark <maryrose.stark@unlv.edu>,
Kaila Seidler <kaila.seidler@unlv.edu>, Nakia Jackson-Hale <nakia.jackson-
hale@unlv.edu>, Miklo Alcala <miklo.alcala@unlv.edu>, Joseph Cadiz
<joseph.cadiz@unlv.edu>, Miliaikeala Heen <milia.heen@unlv.edu>, Stephanie Willes
<stephanie.willes@unlv.edu>, Ashley Saari <ashley.saari@unlv.edu>, Van Whaley
<van.whaley@unlv.edu>, David Wedley <david.wedley@unlv.edu>, Kass Moore
<kass.moore@unlv.edu>, Kara Marinch <kara.marinch@unlv.edu>, Monesia Hobbs
<monesia.hobbs@unlv.edu>, Michael Hack <michael.hack@unlv.edu>, Savannah
Baltera <savannah.baltera@unlv.edu>

Hello All-

Just wanted to provide you with some additional information as we get closer to Rebel
Preview. Please forward this along to any presenters you are working with. We
currently have 2,400+ prospective students and guests registered for Rebel Preview.
Registration will be closing on 4/17, if anyone reaches out to you to register just let me
know and I will enter them on the backend of the system.

Accessibility: We will have a shuttle tent located on Pida Plaza facing BEH. Guests
can pick up a golf cart from that location, we will also have the golf carts constantly
rotating to pick up and drop off guests. Also, here is a list of registered needs, all
sessions should be prepared for these guests and students:

Education - we have a student that indicated vision impairment, if you can make
your presenters aware and let them know they will need to speak in full detail
when using a slide show.
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Hospitality and Business - we have 3 guests that indicated they need to sit up
front/speaker to be louder.

Passport Stickers/Room Host: You will be assigned a member of the Enrollment
Management team that will bring passport stickers to your session. They have been
instructed to assist you with placing the stickers on the students passport cards as
they leave the session. Your room host will arrive no later than 10 minutes prior to the
start of your session. 

Session Handouts: If you are able to print off any informational handouts for the
students/guests that would be recommended. You are also welcome to hand out any
swag at your sessions. 

Building and Rooms Unlocked: I have requested that all buildings and rooms be
unlocked at 7AM and to be relocked at 2PM. If you run into an issue please call or text
me (number listed below). 

Session Set up: If you or your presenters can please be in the assigned room at least
10 minutes prior to the session start time. If you are running late please let me know
so I can let the room host know.

Computers: Most of you are in spaces you are familiar with and know they have built
in computers. For those of you with sessions in the Student Union (excluding the 208
rooms) will need to bring your laptop for your presentation.

Gear Up: Gear Up will be bringing students from 6 schools which includes 2 middle
schools. Wanted to make you aware as you may have these students in your
sessions. #raisingrebels

Other events on campus: There are a few other events happening on campus on
4/20 and I wanted to provide you with some of that information.

Car show in the Scarlet Parking Lot
Athletics Build a Bed
Pow Wow on the CHEM lawn 
Grad Admitted Rebel Day - WRI-C

If you have any additional questions or concerns please let me know. With so many
events happening that day make sure you plan time to find parking. Here is my cell # if
you run into any issues day of: 330-608-3162.

Thank you for your work on this event and excited for these future Rebels to be on
campus!

BB
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Barbara Blue
Director for Campus Relations & Visitor Experience

Academic Affairs 

University of Nevada, Las Vegas

barbara.blue@unlv.edu

Office: 702-895-3688

unlv.edu • Twitter • Facebook • Instagram • YouTube

Top 3 percent nationally in research activity.
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